During the financial year ended March 31, 2023, Rs. 91.47 crore has been transferred to Statutory 
Reserve. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 2300,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Crores) divided into (i) Rs. 300,00,00,200 (Rupees Three Hundred crores and 
Two Hundred) divided into 30,00,00,020 (Thirty crore Twenty) Equity Shares having a face value 
of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each, and (ii) Rs. 936,99,99,650 (Rupees Nine Hundred Thirty Six crore 
Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) divided into 1,70,36,363 (One crore 
Seventy Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three) Class A Compulsorily Convertible 
Preference Shares having a face value of Rs. 550 (Rupees Five Hundred Fifty) each and Rs. 
1063,00,00,150 (Rupees One Thousand Sixty Three crores One Hundred Fifty) divided into 
1,93,27,273 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three) 
Class B Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares having a face value of Rs. 550 (Rupees Five 
Hundred Fifty) each. 

During the period under review, the Company has issued and allotted 1,70,36,363 Class A 
Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (“Class A CCPS”) having a face value of Rs.